Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
October 20 - October 26

October 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$44,711,246.77
$40,702,919.90
$395,852.50
$0.00

$0.00
$3,612,474.37
$1,228,241.28
$144,498.98
$180,623.73
$433,496.93
$208.18

2,479

$88,981,947.74
$81,708,523.95
$1,540,432.70
$0.00

$0.00
$5,732,991.09
$1,949,216.97
$229,319.64
$286,649.57
$687,958.93
$281.25

2,912

$69,979,047.40
$63,440,933.67
$1,251,202.66
$0.00

$0.00
$5,286,911.07
$1,797,549.77
$211,476.43
$264,345.55
$634,429.33
$262.89

2,873
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$168,245,702.66
$152,596,452.38
$1,361,823.50
$0.00

$0.00
$14,287,426.78
$4,857,725.12
$571,497.07
$714,371.33
$1,714,491.22
$221.80

2,478

$334,769,032.43
$306,291,160.69
$5,095,995.60
$0.00

$0.00
$23,381,876.14
$7,949,837.86
$935,275.05
$1,169,093.84
$2,805,825.12
$308.83

2,912

$278,013,234.39
$252,206,223.90
$4,512,530.50
$0.00

$0.00
$21,294,479.99
$7,240,123.19
$851,779.19
$1,064,724.00
$2,555,337.60
$285.09

2,873

$787,508,275.45
$714,351,423.41
$3,177,998.75
$0.00

$0.00
$69,978,853.29
$23,792,810.15
$2,799,154.11
$3,498,942.65
$8,397,462.40

$1,587,103,452.94
$1,450,106,414.35
$23,893,168.00
$0.00

$0.00
$113,103,870.59
$38,455,315.99
$4,524,154.82
$5,655,193.62
$13,572,464.46

$1,273,490,669.97
$1,155,721,507.13
$15,402,753.50
$0.00

$0.00
$102,366,409.34
$34,804,579.15
$4,094,656.40
$5,118,320.47
$12,283,969.09



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
October 20 - October 26

October 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$35,621,915.07
$32,594,820.58
$237,883.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,789,211.49
$948,331.90
$111,568.47
$139,460.59
$334,705.39
$199.37

1,999

$55,958,261.94
$51,354,963.78
$0.00
$511,975.24
$0.00
$4,603,298.16
$1,565,121.38
$184,131.94
$230,164.92
$552,395.79
$360.39

1,825

$51,676,464.04
$47,365,790.80
$855,098.90
$0.00

$0.00
$3,455,574.34
$1,174,895.28
$138,222.98
$172,778.71
$414,668.92
$196.16

2,517
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$141,858,843.26
$129,332,590.11
$878,149.00
$0.00

$0.00
$11,648,104.15
$3,960,355.40
$465,924.18
$582,405.23
$1,397,772.51
$224.07

1,999

$214,193,231.50
$196,611,559.55
$0.00
$1,908,148.11
$0.00
$17,581,671.95
$5,977,768.45
$703,266.88
$879,083.63
$2,109,800.66
$370.55

1,825

$199,314,850.81
$182,499,624.01
$3,142,878.00
$0.00

$0.00
$13,672,348.80
$4,648,598.60
$546,893.97
$683,617.42
$1,640,681.84
$208.57

2,521

$704,144,130.12
$641,517,384.33
$3,944,156.00
$0.00
$21,765.00
$58,704,354.79
$19,959,480.60
$2,348,174.19
$2,935,217.77
$7,044,522.60

$1,042,453,372.54

$959,082,870.98
$0.00
$12,165,016.85
$0.00
$83,370,501.56
$28,345,970.52
$3,334,820.10
$4,168,525.14
$10,004,460.22

$855,251,396.63
$783,594,183.38
$8,604,866.75
$0.00

$0.00
$63,052,346.50
$21,437,797.88
$2,522,093.86
$3,152,617.31
$7,566,281.55



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
October 20 - October 26

October 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$48,559,181.46
$44,430,198.04
$482,447.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,646,536.42
$1,239,822.38
$145,861.45
$182,326.82
$437,584.37
$233.92

2,227

$395,488,064.42
$361,598,150.72
$4,762,916.76
$511,975.24
$0.00
$29,126,996.94
$9,903,178.96
$1,165,079.89
$1,456,349.89
$3,495,239.66
$247.22

16,831

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

$177,586,540.44
$162,157,019.09
$1,699,627.25
$0.00

$0.00
$13,729,894.10
$4,668,163.99
$549,195.74
$686,494.71
$1,647,587.31
$237.12

2,227

$1,513,981,435.49
$1,381,694,629.73
$16,691,003.85
$1,908,148.11
$0.00
$115,595,801.91
$39,302,572.61
$4,623,832.08
$5,779,790.16
$13,871,496.26
$264.09

16,835

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race H

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day

orse Development Fund
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$834,417,549.08
$761,745,496.37
$7,244,147.92
$0.00

$0.00
$65,427,904.79
$22,245,487.67
$2,617,116.15
$3,271,395.29
$7,851,348.61

$7,084,368,846.73
$6,466,119,279.95
$62,267,090.92
$12,165,016.85
$21,765.00
$556,004,240.86
$189,041,441.96
$22,240,169.63
$27,800,212.25
$66,720,508.93



