

# Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



### **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of	October 2008	2008/2009
_	October 20 - October 26	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$44,711,246.77	\$168,245,702.66	\$787,508,275.45
Payouts	\$40,702,919.90	\$152,596,452.38	\$714,351,423.41
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$395,852.50	\$1,361,823.50	\$3,177,998.75
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,612,474.37	\$14,287,426.78	\$69,978,853.29
State Tax (34%)	\$1,228,241.28	\$4,857,725.12	\$23,792,810.15
LSA (4%)	\$144,498.98	\$571,497.07	\$2,799,154.11
EDTF (5%)	\$180,623.73	\$714,371.33	\$3,498,942.65
PRHDF	\$433,496.93	\$1,714,491.22	\$8,397,462.40
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$208.18	\$221.80	
Active Slot Machines	2,479	2,478	
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$88,981,947.74	\$334,769,032.43	\$1,587,103,452.94
Payouts	\$81,708,523.95	\$306,291,160.69	\$1,450,106,414.35
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,540,432.70	\$5,095,995.60	\$23,893,168.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,732,991.09	\$23,381,876.14	\$113,103,870.59
State Tax (34%)	\$1,949,216.97	\$7,949,837.86	\$38,455,315.99
LSA (4%)	\$229,319.64	\$935,275.05	\$4,524,154.82
EDTF (5%)	\$286,649.57	\$1,169,093.84	\$5,655,193.62
PRHDF	\$687,958.93	\$2,805,825.12	\$13,572,464.46
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$281.25	\$308.83	ψ. ο, ο. <u>–</u> , το π. ο
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	
	•	·	
Hamabla Objector Barres			
Harrah's Chester Downs	¢60,070,047,40	\$278,013,234.39	\$1,272,400,660,07
Wagers	\$69,979,047.40 \$63,440,033,67		\$1,273,490,669.97 \$1,455,724,507,43
Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$63,440,933.67 \$1,251,202.66	\$252,206,223.90 \$4,512,530.50	\$1,155,721,507.13 \$15,402,753.50
Promotional Plays (External)	\$1,231,202.00	\$4,512,550.50	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,286,911.07	\$21,294,479.99	\$102,366,409.34
State Tax (34%)	\$1,797,549.77	\$7,240,123.19	\$34,804,579.15
LSA (4%)	\$211,476.43	\$851,779.19	\$4,094,656.40
EDTF (5%)	\$264,345.55	\$1,064,724.00	\$5,118,320.47
PRHDF	\$634,429.33	\$2,555,337.60	\$12,283,969.09
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$262.89	\$285.09	ψ12,200,000.00
Active Slot Machines	2,873	2,873	
Sire Siot Machinio	2,010	2,010	



## Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



### **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of	October 2008	2008/2009
-	October 20 - October 26	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle	\$25 624 045 07	\$1.44 OEO 0.42 OE	¢704 144 120 12
Wagers	\$35,621,915.07 \$32,594,820.58	\$141,858,843.26 \$129,332,590.11	\$704,144,130.12 \$641,517,384.33
Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$237,883.00	\$878,149.00	\$3,944,156.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,789,211.49	\$11,648,104.15	\$58,704,354.79
State Tax (34%)	\$948,331.90	\$3,960,355.40	\$19,959,480.60
LSA (4%)	\$111,568.47	\$465,924.18	\$2,348,174.19
EDTF (5%)	\$139,460.59	\$582,405.23	\$2,935,217.77
PRHDF	\$334,705.39	\$1,397,772.51	\$7,044,522.60
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$199.37	\$224.07	
Active Slot Machines	1,999	1,999	
The Meadows	•	•	•
Wagers	\$55,958,261.94	\$214,193,231.50	\$1,042,453,372.54
Payouts	\$51,354,963.78	\$196,611,559.55	\$959,082,870.98
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$511,975.24	\$1,908,148.11 \$0.00	\$12,165,016.85 \$0.00
Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue	\$0.00 \$4,603,298.16	\$17,581,671.95	\$83,370,501.56
State Tax (34%)	\$1,565,121.38	\$5,977,768.45	\$28,345,970.52
LSA (4%)	\$184,131.94	\$703,266.88	\$3,334,820.10
EDTF (5%)	\$230,164.92	\$879,083.63	\$4,168,525.14
PRHDF	\$552,395.79	\$2,109,800.66	\$10,004,460.22
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$360.39	\$370.55	ψ. ο,οο ι, ιοο. <u>-</u> 2
Active Slot Machines	1,825	1,825	
Mount Airy			
Wagers	\$51,676,464.04	\$199,314,850.81	\$855,251,396.63
Payouts	\$47,365,790.80	\$182,499,624.01	\$783,594,183.38
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$855,098.90	\$3,142,878.00	\$8,604,866.75
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,455,574.34 \$1,474,805.38	\$13,672,348.80	\$63,052,346.50
State Tax (34%)	\$1,174,895.28 \$138,222.08	\$4,648,598.60 \$546.803.07	\$21,437,797.88
LSA (4%) EDTF (5%)	\$138,222.98 \$172,778.71	\$546,893.97 \$683,617.42	\$2,522,093.86 \$3,152,617.31
PRHDF	\$172,778.71 \$414,668.92	\$1,640,681.84	\$3,152,617.31 \$7,566,281.55
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$414,008.92 \$196.16	\$1,040,081.84	Ψ1,500,201.55
Active Slot Machines	2,517	φ200.37 2,521	
Old madring	2,017	2,021	



### Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



#### **Gaming Revenues**

-	Week of	October 2008	2008/2009
	October 20 - October 26	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue	\$48,559,181.46	\$177,586,540.44	\$834,417,549.08
	\$44,430,198.04	\$162,157,019.09	\$761,745,496.37
	\$482,447.00	\$1,699,627.25	\$7,244,147.92
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	\$3,646,536.42	\$13,729,894.10	\$65,427,904.79
State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$1,239,822.38 \$145,861.45 \$182,326.82 \$437,584.37 \$233.92 2,227	\$4,668,163.99 \$549,195.74 \$686,494.71 \$1,647,587.31 \$237.12 2,227	\$22,245,487.67 \$2,617,116.15 \$3,271,395.29 \$7,851,348.61
Total Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$395,488,064.42 \$361,598,150.72 \$4,762,916.76 \$511,975.24 \$0.00 \$29,126,996.94 \$9,903,178.96 \$1,165,079.89 \$1,456,349.89 \$3,495,239.66 \$247.22 16,831	\$1,513,981,435.49 \$1,381,694,629.73 \$16,691,003.85 \$1,908,148.11 \$0.00 \$115,595,801.91 \$39,302,572.61 \$4,623,832.08 \$5,779,790.16 \$13,871,496.26 \$264.09 16,835	\$7,084,368,846.73 \$6,466,119,279.95 \$62,267,090.92 \$12,165,016.85 \$21,765.00 \$556,004,240.86 \$189,041,441.96 \$22,240,169.63 \$27,800,212.25 \$66,720,508.93

#### Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day